The unutilized portion of the IPO proceeds is currently held in interest-bearing deposits with
scheduled commercial banks, pending deployment in accordance with the approved objects of
the issue.

SHARES CAPITAL
Following are the Capital Structure as on year ended 31st March, 2025.

Authorized Capital:  
Rs. 2,17,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Only) which consists of Equity share capital
of 21,70,000 (Twenty-One Lakh Seventy Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Paid-up Capital:
Prior to the Initial Public Offering (IPO), the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the
Company was ₹1,51,80,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty-One Lakh Eighty Thousand only), comprising
15,18,000 (Fifteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand) equity shares of ₹10/- each.

Pursuant to the IPO, the Company made a fresh allotment of 6,52,000 (Six Lakh Fifty-Two
Thousand) equity shares of ₹10/- each on 25th June, 2024.

Accordingly, as on 25th June, 2024, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the
Company stands at ₹2,17,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Seventeen Lakh only), divided into 21,70,000
(Twenty-One Lakh Seventy Thousand) equity shares of ₹10/- each.

All the equity shares issued rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the Company.

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND
In accordance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as